

E-Mail ID – <u>eepwd-jha-bil@hp.gov.ln</u>

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed item / percentage rate tender(s) on PWD form No 6 &7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jhandutta HPPWD Jhandutta on behalf of the Governor of IIP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any application / tender or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

Date of receipt of application for tender form Date of issue/sale of Tender forms Date of opening of tender

26/06/2025 upto 12:00 PM 26/06/2025 from 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM 27/06/2025 at 11:00AM

The tender shall be received up to 10:30AM on 27/06/2025 and will be opened on the same day at 11:00AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 26/06/2025 from 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/ Time Deposit /Account/ in any of the Post-Office /Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HP-PWD, Jhandutta must accompany with each application. Conditional tender and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnes t Money	Cost of form	Time limit
1	R/o repair of link road Mao at Km. 0/0 to 2/0 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum Loader / JCB for C/o unlined surface drain, dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various reaches) (SDF/2024/246)	94500.00	1900/-	350/-	Two Month
2	RRD on Circular road Km. 0/0 to 4/0 under Sub Division Jhandutta (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips, clearing of drains & other restoration works)	94500.00	2000/-	350/-	One Month
3	R/o repair of link road to Jarot via Kandwali at Km. 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum Loader / JCB for C/o unlined surface drain, dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various reaches) (SDF/2024/296)	94500.00	1900/-	350/-	Two Month
4	R/o repair of link road to Bala Village at Km. 0/0 to 5/0 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum Loader / JCB for C/o unlined surface drain, dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various reaches) (SDF/2024/299)	94500.00	1900/-	350/-	Two Month
5	R/o repair of link road to Ghumarpur at Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum Loader / JCB for C/o unlined surface drain, dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various reaches) (SDF/2024/297)	84000.00	1700/-	350/-	Two Month

RRD on various roads under Jhandutta Sub Division (SH: Maintenance of earthen on link road Tanyur Gulani	7020710	2000/-	350/-	One Month
Chiknaghat Km. 0/0 to 6/0) RRD under Buhad Section in Sub Division Kalol (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum Loader / JCB and Tipper for removal of slips, clearing of drain & other restoration works on various roads under Buhad Section) For the year 2025-26.	1	1900/-	350/-	One Month

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found
- 2. The contractors should have executed two similar types of works 1/3 of each amount put to tender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within last five years.
- 3. GST, EPF No, Earnest Money, Tender form cost, copy of Enlistment should be accompanied
- 4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.
- 6. Payment for the works under N.I.T. shall be made as & when sufficient funds are available
- 7. Tender form shall not be issued to those contractors who have two or more work in hand.

... HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK...

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HPPWD., Jhandutta. Dated:-

No. PW-JDT-CB-EA-I-Tender Notice/2024-25-

Copy forwarded to following:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-2 for kind information please.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), HPPW., Hamirpur for kind information please.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, 10th Circle, HPPWD., Bilaspur for information please.
- 4. The Executive Engineer (IT) O/o Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla through email- eeictpwd-shi@hp.gov.in & cc-pwd-hp@nic.in for uploading the same on HPPWD web portal.
- 5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division for information.
- 6. Drawing Branch.
- 7. Accounts Branch
- 8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HPPWD. Mandutta.



	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QU	ANII	l Y			
	Name of work :- R/O Repair of link road Mao at Km 0/0 to 2/00 (SH:-Hiring of			94500.00	/-Only	<u></u>
	Excavator cum loader/JCB for Construction of Unlined surface drain, dressing of		st Money:	1900.00	/-Only	
	berms and other restoration works etc. at various reaches) (SDF/2024/246)		llowed::-	Two M	lonth	
Sr No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Ra	te In	Unit	Amount
51 110.	Decirpada 61 1102201		In Figure	In words.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Providing one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB in good condition on hire bases at site of work for removal of slip. The rate includes octori, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.			Rs. One thousand fifty only.	Per Hours	94500.00
	Total	, ,			. 66	94500.0

Terms and Condition:-

The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.

- The one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB will be engaged on per hours bases working at site of work
- No extra charges will be payable to the contractor for any type of loss/repair of machinery during corresponding
- The contractor will be fullly responsible for any loss/damages to any private /Govt. Property during the

Estimate No. 85

DNIT No. 85

Head of Account.

Available Fund:-/-only

Jhandutta Divi-



Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-

945000

Earnest Money:-

2000.00

Time:-

One Month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on circular road km.0/0 to 4/0 under sub DivisionJhandutta(SH;- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips, clearing of drains & other restoration works)

Sr.	Description of item			Qty.		Rate	Unit	Amount
					In Figure	In Words		
	dumping site of material be arrang	s and lifts as per the dirtection of Engi led by the contractor at his own level st land failling ,which the contractor w	ineer - in -Charge . The and no dumping will be	90.00	1050	Rupees one thousand A and paise Nil only	Per Hour	34200
						7.5%	Total	

approved for Rs 94500 Jonly

DNIT-No 76 costrutero-76

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HPPWD.,Jhandutta

	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF	OUANTITY					
	Name of work :- R/O Reair of link road to Jarot via. Kandawali at km 0/00	Estimated	l Cost:- Rs.	94500.00	0 /-Only		
~	to 3/500 (SH:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader/JCB for construction of unlined drain dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various	Earnest N	Ioney:- Rs.	1900.00	O /-Only		
	Reaches). (SDF 12024/296)		llowed::-	Two N	Month		
Sr	Description of items.	Quantity	Ra	te In	Unit	Amount	
No			In Figure	In words.			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Providing one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB in good condition on hire bases at site of work for removal of slip. The rate includes octori, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	90.00	1050.00	Rs. One thousand fifty only.	Per Hours	94500.00	
	Total	7				94500.00	
1	Terms and Condition:- The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of I Year-2525- The one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB will be engaged on per hours bases	hanle Engineer-in-c 26 app	harge.	hainte-	4 NOT	9 for th	rli
2	The one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB will be engaged on per hours bases	working at s	site of work		,		

- 2 The one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB will be engaged on per hours bases working at site of work including cost of POL establishment and other repair charges of the side machinery.
- 3 No extra charges will be payable to the contractor for any type of loss/repair of machinery during corresponding period.
- 4 The contractor will be fullly responsible for any loss/damages to any private /Govt. Property during the execution of work.

Estimate No. DNIT No.

Head of Account'.

Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer,

Jhandutta Division

HPPWD, Jhandana



, ,	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF C	QUANTITY	•			
, "	Name of work: - R/O Reair of link road to Bela village at km 0/00 to 5/00	Estimated	l Cost:- Rs.	94500.0	0 /-Only	,
	(SH:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader/JCB for construction of unlined drain dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various Reaches).	Earnest N	Ioney:- Rs.	1900.00	0 /-Only	
	SDF/2024/299	Time al	llowed::-	Two N	Month	
Sr	Description of items.	Quantity	Ra	te In	Unit	Amount
No.			In Figure	In words.		·
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB in good condition on hire		1050.00	Rs. One	Per Hours	94500.00
	bases at site of work for removal of slip. The rate includes octori, malkhana, toll		, ,	thousand		g + 4
1	tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess			fifty only.	£	
	royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this				- , 1,5	
	contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain			-		
,	any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.		-			
	Total Torms and Condition:					94500.00

Terms and Condition:
The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.

The one number Exacavator cum loader/ICB will be engaged on per hours based working at site of work.

2 The one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB will be engaged on per hours bases working at site of work including cost of POL establishment and other repair charges of the side machinery.

- 3 No extra charges will be payable to the contractor for any type of loss/repair of machinery during corresponding period.
- The contractor will be fullly responsible for any loss/damages to any private /Govt. Property during the execution of work.

Estimate No. 80 DNIT No. Head of Account. Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer. Jhandutta Division HPPWD, Jhandutt

1						
	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF C	QUANTITY.				
	Name of work :- R/O Reair of link road to Ghumarpur at km 0/00 to 1/500 (SH:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader/JCB for construction of unlined drain	Estimated	/-Only			
- 1	dressing of berms and other restoration works etc. at various	Earnest M	loney:- Rs.	1700.00	/-Only	
	Reaches).SDF/2024/297	Time al	lowed::-	Two M	Tonth	
Sr	Description of items.	Quantity	Ra	te In	Unit	Amount
0.	·	1	In Figure	In words.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
•	Providing one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB in good condition on hire bases at site of work for removal of slip. The rate includes octori, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	Arg.	1050.00	Rs. One thousand fifty only.	Per Hours	84000.00
	Total					84000.00
1	The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of	the Sch Engineer-in- Year	dule charge.	08 9 Luis - 26 Apr	ntity Ne	(0 X) La
2						1
3	No extra charges will be payable to the contractor for any type of loss/rep corresponding period.	pair of mach	inery during	5 - 8 YZ	00 (-	-only
4	The contractor will be fullly responsible for any loss/damages to any private // execution of work.	Govt. Proper	ty during the	e		

Estimate No. 8 \
DNIT No. 8 \
Head of Account. Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division HPPWD. Jhanduna



Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:

98207.00

Earnest Money:-

2000.00

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Jhandutta Sub Division (SH:- Maintenance of earthen shoulders on link

Sr. Description of item Qty. Rate Unit Amount 1 Maintenance of Earthen shoulders (Filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material / In Figure In Words irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and 2128.00 46.15 Rupees fourty six and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 metre as per technical Per How 98207.00 paise fifteen only specification Clouse 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer -in-Charge including carriage Sqm. of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octrol, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this 98207.00

Estimate No.

D.N.I.T. No.

head of accuont

praft scholake of glantity approved for Rs 98207/2014 for the year 2024-25

Executive Engineer Jhandutta Division. HPPWD., Jhandutta

T	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANT	ITY.		=	10.1.		
+		Estimated		93900.00			
1		Earnest N	Ioney:-	1900.00	/-Only	-	
١	Kalol.(SH:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader/JCB and Tipper for removal of slips, clearing of	Time allo	wed::-	One Month			
١	drain & other restoration works on various roads under Buhad section) For the Year 2025-26.						
1		Quantity	F	ate In	Unit	Amount	
.	Description of items.		In	In words.			
۱.			Figure			6	
_	3	4	5			22500.00	
	Providing of tipper 5.5 cum capacity (4 terps per hour) for disposal of cut materials lift up to any hights and leads as per Directed by the Engineer-inCharge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 as per requirement including P.O.L. charges and other establishment required at site i.e. driver cleaner and other staff and other incidental charges complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, but including labour cess, other levies /taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performanance	_		INR four hundred fifty and Paise zero zero Only	Per hours		
2	of the this contract. Providing one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB in good condition on hire bases at site of work for removal of slip. The rate includes octori, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, leavy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	68.00	1050.00	Rs. One thousand fifty and paise zero zero only.	Per Hours	93900.00	
\vdash	Total Droft sender	00 3	TOL	abrotity	No 2	16 too th	e
	Terms and Condition:- The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. The work will be executed as per HPPWD specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	orced	100	Rs - C	13-900	1- 1- 0h	h

The one number Exacavator cum loader/JCB & one number tipper will be engaged on per hours bases working at site of

No extra charges will be payable to the contractor for any type of loss/repair of machinery during corresponding period.

The contractor will be fullly responsible for any loss/damages to any private /Govt. Property during the execution of work.

Estimate No. 96 DNIT No. 28 Head of Account. Available Fund:-/-only Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division HPPWD. Jhandatta